<del></del> ;-	02-06-7	2003 —————	VID OF CO:
FORM P 1-31-92	F F	O.S. DEPARTMENT Patent a	NT OF COMMEI and Trademark Of
	102358	3259 /	
,	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
Th. 58 Su Me	Iame of conveying party(ies):  the Hain Celestial Group, Inc.  S South Service Road  aite 250  Itelville, New York 11747  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation - State of Delaware  Other  J Constant	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Hain Pure Food Co., Inc.  Internal Address: Suite 250  Street Address: 58 South Service Road  City: Melville State: New York ZIP: 11747	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECOKUS
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  _] Yes [X] No		PM 2: 33
	X Assignment [_] Merger  Security Agreement [_] Change of Name  Other  tion Date: January 31, 2003	[] Individual(s) citizenship	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represe is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addit address(es) attached?	[_] Yes [X tional name(s) an
4. A	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Frademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 8/195,663	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addit address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)	[_] Yes [X tional name(s) an
4. A. T. 78	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Frademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 18/195,663  Regist 18/195,666  Additional numbers attained address of party to whom correspondence concerning	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addit address(es) attached?	[_] Yes X [X tional name(s) and [_] Yes X
4. A A. Tr	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Grademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 8/195,663  8/195,666  Additional numbers atta	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addit address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No	Yes [X tional name(s) and [ ] Yes [X]  [ ] Yes [X]  nvolved: [2]
4. A A. T1 78 78 5. N. do	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Frademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 18/195,663  Re/195,666  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in	Yes X Intional name(s) and Yes X Intional name(s) and Yes X Intional name(s) and Yes X Intional Name (s) Yes X Intional Name (
4. A) A. Tr 78 78 5. No do N	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 18/195,663  Regist 18/195,666  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): [_] Enclosed	Yes [X] tional name(s) and [] Yes [X]  [] Yes [X]  nvolved: [2]
4. A A. Ti 78 78 5. N. dd N In	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Frademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 8/195,663  Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):  [_] Enclosed  [_X_] Authorized to be charged to deposit access.	Yes X tional name(s) and Yes [X]  Note: [Yes [
4. A A. Ti 78 78 5. Ni dd N	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 8/195,663  Regist 8/195,666  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center  Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street  City: Newark  State: NJ ZIP: 07101	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):     [_] Enclosed     [_X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  9	Yes X tional name(s) and [ ] Yes [X]  nvolved: [2]  \$65
4. A A. Ti 78 78 5. Ni dd N	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 8/195,663  Regist 8/195,666  Additional numbers attained and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center  Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street  City: Newark  State: NJ ZIP: 07101	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):         [_] Enclosed         [_X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  9	Yes X tional name(s) and Yes [X] Yes [X] Yes [X] Novolved: [2] \$65
4. A) A. Tr 78 78 5. No do N In St C	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Grademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 18/195,663  18/195,666  Additional numbers attated and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center  Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street  City: Newark  State: NJ ZIP: 07101  DO NOT USING Statement and Signature.  Continuous the best of your knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):         [_] Enclosed         [_X_] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  9.	Yes X tional name(s) and Yes X
4. A) A. Tr 78 78 5. No do N In St C	Application number(s) or registration number(s):  Grademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Regist 18/195.663  Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning ocument should be mailed:  Name: Robert W. Smith  Internal Address: McCarter & English, LLP  4 Gateway Center  Street Address: 100 Mulberry Street  City: Newark State: NJ ZIP: 07101  DO NOT USI  Statement and Signature.	is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Addited address(es) attached?  stration No.(s)  ached? [_] Yes [X] No  6. Total number of applications and registrations in  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):         [_] Enclosed         [_X_] Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  9.	Yes [X] tional name(s) and [Yes [X]] Yes [X]  nvolved: [2]  \$65  ount

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0770

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND GOODWILL

This Assignment is made effective as of the day of January, 2003, by and between The Hain Celestial Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 58 South Service Road, Suite 250, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignor") and Hain Pure Food Co., Inc., a California corporation with offices at 58 South Service Road, Suite 250, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed and/or described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all of the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Marks, and all issued registrations with respect to same, as well as the goodwill related to the Marks and the right to sue for past infringement of the Marks. Assignor will execute any and all further documents necessary to transfer to Assignee title in and to the Marks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the day and year first above written.

THE HAIN CELESTIAL GROUP, INC.

Name: IRA LAMEL

Title: Executive Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0771

## Schedule A

MAR <u>K</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
HAIN PURESNAX & Design	78/195,666	18-Dec-2002
HAIN PURESNAX & Design	<b>78/195,66</b> 3	18-Dec-2002

NWK2: 569536.01

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002665 FRAME: 0772** 

**RECORDED: 02/03/2003**